
First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Larry Andreesen President Benton 111 E 4th Vinton IA 52349 319 472 5211 319 472 5212 landreesen@bentoncountyia.gov
Raymond Armel President Elect Chickasaw PO Box 94 New Hampton IA 50659 641 394 2813 641 394 2396 r.armel@chickasawcounty.iowa.gov
Carissa Sisson Vice President Franklin PO Box 575 Hampton IA 50441 641 456 5118 641 456 6005 csisson@co.franklin.ia.us
Wayne Schwickerath Secretary/Treasurer Story 900 6th Street Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7320 515 382 7326 wschwickerath@storycounty.com

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Becky Bissell President Adams 500 9th Street Corning IA 50841 641 322 3340 641 322 4647 acaudit@adamscountyia.com
Adam Wedmore Vice President Cerro Gorrdo 220 N Washington Mason City IA 50401 641 421 3034 641 421 3139 awedmore@cgcounty.org
Hayley Rippel Secretary Benton 111 E 4th St Vinton IA 52349 319 472 2365 319 472 3692 hrippel@bentoncountyia.gov
Karla Weiss Treasurer Winnebago 126 S Clark Forest City IA 50436 641 585 3412 641 585 9302 karla.weiss@winnebagocountyiowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Jan Heidemann President Bremer 203 1st Ave NE Waverly IA 50677 319 352 2993 319 352 2991 jheidemann@co.bremer.ia.us
Betsy Stursma Vice President Franklin PO Box 58 Hampton IA 50441 641 456 2128 641 456 2852 betsy.stursma@cicsmhds.org
Meghan Freie Secretary Franklin PO Box 58 Hampton IA 50441 641 456 2128 641 456 2852 meghan.freie@cicsmhds.org
Sara Lupkes Treasurer Polk 2309 Euclid Ave Des Moines IA 50310 515 243 6490 515 243 8447 s.lupkes@pchsia.org

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Will Horsley President Clay 420 10th Ave SE Spencer IA 51301 712 262 2187 712 262 2856 whorsley@claycounty.iowa.gov
Zachary Hall Vice President Ida 299 Jasper Ave Ida Grove IA 51445 712 364 3300 712 364 3929 zhall@idacountyia.us
Heather Huebner Secretary/Treasurer Lee 2652 Hwy 61 Montrose IA 52639 319 463 7673 319 463 5013 hhuebner@LeeCounty.org

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Timothy Meals President Story 1315 South B Ave Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7255 515 382 7270 tmeals@storycountyiowa.gov
Brent Heeren President-Elect Tama 100 W High St Toledo IA 52342 641 484 3020 641 484 5758 bheeren@tca.tamacountyiowa.gov  
Darren Driscoll Vice President Webster 723 1st Ave S, Ste 150 Fort Dodge IA 50501 515 573 1452 515 573 1468 darren.driscoll@webstercountyia.org 
Jordan Gaffney Secretary/Treasurer Marshall 1 E Main Marshalltown IA 50158 641 754 6314 641 754 6386 jgaffney@marshallcountyia.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
AJ Seely President Dallas 25747 N Avenue Adel IA 50003 515 993 2134 515 993 3476 aj.seely@dallascountyiowa.gov
Chris Showalter 1st Vice President Butler PO Box 325 Allison IA 50602 319 267 9968 319 267 2113 cshowalter@butlercoiowa.org
Sean Snyder 2nd Vice President Winneshiek 400 Claiborne Dr Decorah IA 52101 563 387 4095 ema@co.winneshiek.ia.us
Marissa Reisen Secretary Washington 221 W 2nd St Washington IA 52353 319 653 3015 319 863 1002 mreisen@co.washington.ia.us
Justin Pritts Treasurer Cherokee 520 West Main Street Cherokee IA 51012 712 225 6721 712 225 6733 ccema@co.cherokee.ia.us

Conservation Directors  (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

County Attorneys  (effective November of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Assessors  (effective October of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Auditors  (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Community Services (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Emergency Management Directors  (effective July - 2 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024
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First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Brian Keierleber President Buchanan 1511 1st Street E Independence IA 50644 319 334 6031 319 334 9951 engineer@co.buchanan.ia.us
Andrew McGuire Vice President Keokuk/Mahaska 1301 E Jackson St Sigourney IA 52591 641 622 2610 641 622 3637 amcguire@keokukcounty.iowa.gov
John Rasmussen Secretary Pottawattamie 223 S. 6th St Council Bluffs IA 51501 712 328 5608 712 328 4751 john.rasmussen@pottcounty-ia.gov
Greg Parker Past President Johnson 4810 Melrose Ave W Iowa City IA 52246 319 356 6046 319 339 6133 gparker@johnsoncountyiowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Jaren Parmater President Black Hawk 1407 Independence Ave Waterloo IA 50703 319 291 2413 319 291 2529 jparmater@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov
Kimberly Grandinetti President Elect Story 900 6th St Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7240 515 382 7294 kgrandinetti@storycountyiowa.gov
Eric Heinen 1st Vice President Black Hawk 1407 Independence Ave Waterloo IA 50703 319 291 2413 319 291 2529 eheinen@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov 
Kate Honer Secretary Warren 301 N Buxton, Ste 203 Indianola IA 50125 515 961 1074 515 961 1083 kateh@warrencountyia.org
Adam Hahn Treasurer Black Hawk 1407 Independence Ave Waterloo IA 50703 319 291 2413 319 291 2529 ahahn@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Jesse Huisman President Grundy 706 G Ave Grundy Center IA 50638 319 824 5164 jesse.huisman@grundycountyiowa.gov
Colin Gerst Vice President Des Moines 513 N Main Burlington IA 52601 319 753 8238 gerstc@dmcounty.com
Sarah Haberl Secretary Carroll 114 E 6th St Carroll IA 51401 712 792 1022 712 775 2145 shaberl@carrollcountyiowa.org
Alissa Holtz Treasurer Dickinson 1802 Hill Ave, Ste 1507 Spirit Lake IA 51360 712 336 6266 aholtz@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Kevin Grieme President Woodbury 1014 Nebraska Street Sioux City IA 51105 712 279 6119 kgrieme@siouxlanddistricthealth.org
Kim Fineran Vice President Crawford 105 N Main Denison IA 51442 712 263 3303 712 263 4033 kfineran@crawfordcounty.iowa.gov
Lynelle Diers Secretary Wapello 108 E Main Street Ottumwa IA 52501 641 682 5434 ldiers@wapellocounty.org
Emily Tokheim Treasurer Washington 110 N Iowa Ave, Ste 300 Washington IA 52353 319 653 7758 319 653 6870 etokheim@washph.com

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Nancy Booten President Lee 933 Avenue H, PO Box 190 Fort Madison IA 52627 319 376 1070 319 372 7033 nbooten@leecounty.org
Lisa Kent Vice President Wapello 101 W 4th St Ottumwa IA 52501 641 683 0046 641 683 0001 lkent@wapellocounty.org
Ann Ditsworth Secretary Dickinson 712 336 1495 aditsworth@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov
Melissa Bahnsen Treasurer Cedar 400 Cedar St Tipton IA 52772 563 886 2230 563 886 2120 mbahnsen@cedarcounty.iowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Shawn Ireland President Linn 310 2nd Ave SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 319 892 6100 shawn.ireland@linncounty.org 
Elizabeth Quinn 1st Vice President Story 1315 South B Ave Nevada IA 50201 515 382 6566 515 382 7479 equinn@storycountyiowa.gov
Andy Brown 2nd Vice President Pottawattamie 1400 Big Lake Road Council Bluffs IA 51501 319 356 6020 abrown@sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov
Keith Davis Secretary Wayne 207 N Lafayette St Corydon IA 50060 641 872 1566 641 872 1228 ddavis@wayneso.org

Public Health  (effective January of each year) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Environmental Health (effective April of each even year -2 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Engineers  (effective January of each year -1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Sheriffs  (effective December of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Information Technology  (effective January of each year -1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Recorders  (effective November of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024
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First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Jason Vande Hoef President Osceola 300 7th Street Sibley IA 51249 712 754 2241 jvandehoef@osceolacoia.org
Jack Seward 1st Vice President Washington PO Box 889 Washington IA 52353 319 653 7711 319 653 7788 jseward@co.washington.ia.us
Lonnie Mayberry 2nd Vice President Mills 418 Sharp Glenwood IA 51534 712 527 3509 712 527 1579 landsurveying@msn.com
Carl Vande Weerd Secretary/Treasurer Sioux PO Box 18 Orange City IA 51041 712 737 2216 712 737 2537 carlvw@siouxcounty.org

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Tracey Marshall President Cass 5 W 7th Street Atlantic IA 50022 712 243 5503 712 243 6660 tmarshall@casscoia.us
Ted Rasmusson Vice President Story 900 6th St Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7331 515 382 7336 trasmusson@storycountyiowa.gov
Michaela Bigaouette Secretary/Treasurer Marion 214 E Main Knoxville IA 50138 641 828 2202 mbigaouette@marioncountyiowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Patricia Hamann President Cedar 400 Cedar Street Tipton IA 52772 563 886 2170 563 886 3075 phamann@cedarcounty.org
Jennifer Olson 1st Vice President Iowa 970 Court Ave Marengo IA 52301 319 642 3925 319 642 7635 jolson@co.iowa.ia.us
Jim Jones 2nd Vice President Plymouth 215 4th Ave SE Le Mars IA 51031 712 546 7090 712 546 5784 plycova@plymouthcountyiowa.gov
Casee Ross Secretary Emmett 609 1st Ave N Estherville IA 51334 712 362 7431 712 362 7835 cross@emmetcounty.iowa.gov
Tammy Rausch Treasurer Dubuque 36 E 8th Dubuque IA 52001 563 589 7840 563 589 7861 dubuque.veterans@dubuquecountyiowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Josh Busard President Johnson 913 S Dubuque Street, Suite 204 Iowa City IA 52240 319 356 6083 319 356 6084 jbusard@co.johnson.ia.us
Vacant - Vice President
Sandy Bubke Secretary/Treasurer Monona 610 Iowa Avenue Onawa IA 51040 712 433 3400 712 433 3034 mocoenvr@mononacounty.org

Treasurers  (effective July of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Veterans Affairs  - UPDATED FOR 2024

Zoning  (effective January of each even year - 2 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024

Supervisors  (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2024
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